Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee Supplementary Budget Estimates Hearing — October 2009
ANSWER TO QUESTION ON NOTICE

Parliamentary Portfolio, Department of Parliamentary Services

Topic: Suite MG 8
Question: P9(a-b)
Written Senator Ronaldson

Date set by the committee for the return of answer: 4 December 2009

a. Has there been any damage reported to Suite MG 8 since February 2009?

b. If so, can the committee please be provided with details of the damage that occurred and any associated repair costs?

Answer

a. There has been no damage reported to Suite MG 8 since February 2009.

b. Not applicable.

